PERFECT SOLUTIONS FOR GAS ALA RM  SYSTEMS
MSR-Electronic GmbH | Buergermeister-Schoenbauer-Str. 13 | D-94060 Pocking
Technical Datasheet
µGard®2
Sensor Unit MC2
for Toxic Gases
with Analog Output
DESCRIPTION

Sensor Unit MC2 for Toxic Gases
with Analog Output 2020-07 Page 6 | 7
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC2- X- E11XX-XX- X- X
    P Sensor housing plastic Sensor housing
   0 Without display
   1 With display for indication of meas. values (only housing A or N)
   2 With display for values & operation, 2x open-collector for
 horn & warning lamp (only housing A / N) Display
   Gas type Measuring range
  E1125-AX* Ammonia, NH3 0–100 ppm
  E1125-BX* Ammonia, NH3 0–300 ppm
  E1125-CX* Ammonia, NH3 0–500 ppm
  E1125-DX* Ammonia, NH3 0–1 000 ppm
  E1125-EX* Ammonia, NH3 0–5 000 ppm
  E1193-CX Chlorine, Cl2 0–10 ppm
  E1193-DX Chlorine, Cl2 0–20 ppm
  E1186-DX Hydrogen chloride, HCl 0–20 ppm
  E1183-BX Hydrogen cyanide, HCN  0–50 ppm
  E1183-CX Hydrogen cyanide, HCN  0–100 ppm
  E1189-CX Ethylene, C2H4 0–200 ppm
  E1199-AX Ethylene oxide, C2H4O 0–10 ppm
  E1185-BX Formaldehyde, CH2O 0–10 ppm
  E1110-CX Carbon monoxide, CO 0–150 ppm
  E1110-EX Carbon monoxide, CO 0–250 ppm
  E1110-FX Carbon monoxide, CO 0–300 ppm
  E1110-HX Carbon monoxide, CO 0–500 ppm
  E1190-AX Ozone, O3 0–5 ppm
  E1190-BX Ozone, O3 0–10 ppm
  E1187-AX* Phosphine, PH3 0–5 ppm
  E1196-BX Sulphur dioxide, SO2 0–20 ppm
  E1197-AX Hydrogen sulphide, H2S 0–50 ppm
  E1197-BX Hydrogen sulphide, H2S 0–100 ppm
  E1197-CX Hydrogen sulphide, H2S 0–200 ppm
  E1197-DX Hydrogen sulphide, H2S 0–500 ppm
  E1197-EX Hydrogen sulphide, H2S 0–1500 ppm
  E1188-AX* Silane, SiH4 0–50 ppm
  E1130-AX Nitrogen dioxide, NO2 0–10 ppm
  E1130-BX Nitrogen dioxide, NO2 0–20 ppm
  E1130-CX Nitrogen dioxide, NO2 0–30 ppm
  E1130-EX Nitrogen dioxide, NO2 0–100 ppm
  E1195-A2 Oxygen, O2, 2 years 0–25 Vol %
  E1195-A3 Oxygen, O2, 3 years 0–25 Vol %
Gas type/
Measuring range
  E1195-A5 Oxygen, O2, 5 years 0–25 Vol %
  E1195-A7 Oxygen, O2, 7 years 0–25 Vol %
 0 Without housing
 A Plastic housing type A, 94 x 130 x 57 mm
 5 Stainless steel housing type 5, 113 x 135 x 45 mm Housing for the
integration of the